04-20-2005



PATENTS ONLY

ARK OFFICE

IN THE UNITE 102984823

: Greg Roush, et al.

. Grog reading of an

ONE-PIECE PLASTIC RETAINER WITH INTEGRATED WATER MANAGEMENT

FEATURE

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

FOR

Herewith

ART UNIT

Unknown

CONFIRMATION NO.

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

CSAZ 2 00208

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

- Name of Conveying Parties
 - 1. Greg Roush 7038 Grass Road Saline, MI 48176

Execution Date: 04/05/2005

- 4. **Don Wallace** 18265 Yorkshire Riverview, MI 48192 Execution Date: 04/05/2005
- Paul Jabra
 6177 Meadow Lark
 Troy, MI 48085
 Execution Date: 04/05/2005
- 5. **Gregg Tarpinian**22422 Silver Creek Dr.
 Woodhaven, MI 48183
 Execution Date: 04/07/2005
- 3. Len Marshick 6355 Greenwood Court Belleville, MI 48111 Execution Date: 04/05/2005
- 6. Rick Rufenacht 7623 Windsor Lane Lambertville, MI 48144 Execution Date: 04/06/2005

2. Name and address of Receiving Party:

Cooper-Standard Automotive Inc. 39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive Novi, Michigan 48375-5329

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.

Express Mail Label No.: EV 471022075 US	Mary M. Schure
Date: April 8, 2005	By: Mary M. Schriner

PATENT

REEL: 016461 FRAME: 0363

40,00,00

04/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000114 11101759

1 FC:8021

3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
4.	Application or patent number:				
	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
5.	ame and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Timothy E. Nauman. Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue, 7 th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 Phone Number: (216) 861-5582 Fax Number: (216) 241-1666 Email Address: tnauman@faysharpe.com				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 06-0308 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Enclosed				
8.	Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.				
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
10.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents enclosed: 6.				
	Respectfully submitted,				
	FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP				
08 Date	Timothy E. Narman Reg. No. 32,283 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor Cleveland, OH, 44114-2518				

216/861-5582

N:\CSAZ\200208\MMS0000851V001.doc

PATENT REEL: 016461 FRAME: 0364

Attorney Docket No.: CSAZ 2 00208

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Greg Roush of 7038 Grass Road, Saline, MI 48176; Paul Jabra of 6177 Meadow Lark, Troy, MI 48085; Len Marshick of 6355 Greenwood Court, Belleville, MI 48111; Don Wallace of 18265 Yorkshire, Riverview, MI 48192; Greg Tarpinian of 22422 Silver Creek Drive, Woodhaven, MI 48183; and Rick Rufenacht of 7623 Windsor Lane, Lambertville, MI 48144, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ONE-PIECE SEAL RETAINER WITH INTEGRATED WATER MANAGEMENT FEATURE

for which we are about to make application for letters patent, said application being executed on even date herewith, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.

an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive, Novi, Michigan 48375-5329, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention disclosed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC. for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at <u>Cooper - Nov.</u> , on this <u>5</u> -	the day of April	, 2004 .
	Jan & Me- Greg Roush	
Witness Cur Wood Printed Name: Steven C. Wood	- Gregikousii	
Witness: 5-A Ruid Printed Name: STEVEN A REID	_	
Signed at, on this	day of	

REEL: 016461 FRAME: 0365

Attorney Docket No.: CSAZ 2 00208 Page 2 of 4

Witness: Printed Name: DAVID A. FRANCIS Printed Name: Steven C. U. Signed at Cooper-Novi, on this 5th day of April Signed at Cooper-Movi, on this 87H day of APRIL Con K Wallace

Don Wallace Printed Name: Seven Witness: Printed Name:

> PATENT REEL: 016461 FRAME: 0366

		Attorney Docket No.:	Page 3 of 4
Signed at Cooper-Novi on this 7	ル day of _	April	2005
Witness: Soo Outbod	Greg-Tari	Tanzinin Majan	
Printed Name: Steven C. Wood			
Witness: Sergul - A. 18- Printed Name: S Jacqueline A.	bromo		
Signed at, on this	day of _		2005
	Rick Rufe	nacht	
Witness:Printed Name:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Witness:			

Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 016461 FRAME: 0367

> PATENT REEL: 016461 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/08/2005